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PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE 
 

Tender Number 
CPTYT 58/20 

Description of Bid 
 

TERM CONTRACT: 24 MONTHS: REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE TO PUMPS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT : AREA 1 

Venue 
 

Customs House, 9th Boardroom  

Closing date  
 

05/02/2021 

Closing Time 
 

11:00 

 

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED 
 

 
NO. 

LEGAL/TRADING  NAME OF BIDDER 
 

Prices: 

 

1 
ZANA MANZI SERVICES (PTY)LTD  R 3 427 845.25 

2 WATER SOLUTIONS SOUTHERN AFRICA (PTY)LTD 
 

R 3 414 062.20 

3 

 
MANZO ENGINEERING SERVICES PTY LTD R 3 926 025.25 

4 MOGAMAT NOOR ENGINEERING (PTY)LTD R2 379 982.50 

5 MWC GLOBAL  R 3 266 068.30 
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6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

HENDRIK GREEFF PTY LTD T/A ALLFIX SERVICES 

ANGLYN TRADING CC 

HENKATRONICS TECHNOLOGIES  

LUMACON AIRCONDITIONING 

SOUTHERN AMBITION T/A RS INDUSTRIES 

CONMASH INVESTMENT (PTY)LTD 

DELTA REWINDS (PTY)LTD 

1ST GEAR TRADING 117 CC 

BLT BOILERS SERVICES CC 

WANGA POWER PROJECT 

TRA –COL SOLUTIONS  

FAIRBAIRN TECHNOLOGIES 

GOOD EXAMPLE TRADING AND PROJECT 

RYANCRIS TRADING PTY LTD 

DELACOM SOLUTIONS 

RASSOL CLEAN PTY LTD 

YAKHA ENGINEERING  

ANDY’S BOILER & BURNER SERVICES CC 

777 MPS LOGISTIC 

R 2 831 875.00 

R 4 440 265.00 

R 4 803 400.00 

R 4 031 471.79 

R 3 397 272.50 

R 4 586 687.00 

R 4 382 588.87 

R 3 636 012.50 

R 2 844 079.08 

R 3 497 403.00 

R 4 432 568.44 

NO OFFER 

R 2 993 117.00 

R 3 795 493.84 

R 3 365 396.16 

R 4 900 897.50 

R 4 341 077.50 

R 2 442 418.30 

R 4 490 945.50 

 
LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED 

 
NO. 

 
LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER 
 

 
TRADING NAME  
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PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

   

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

 


