

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

Tender Number	CPTYT 58/20
Description of Bid	TERM CONTRACT: 24 MONTHS: REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE TO PUMPS AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT : AREA 1
Venue	Customs House, 9th Boardroom
Closing date	05/02/2021
Closing Time	11:00

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
1	ZANA MANZI SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R 3 427 845.25
2	WATER SOLUTIONS SOUTHERN AFRICA (PTY)LTD	R 3 414 062.20
3	MANZO ENGINEERING SERVICES PTY LTD	R 3 926 025.25
4	MOGAMAT NOOR ENGINEERING (PTY)LTD	R2 379 982.50
5	MWC GLOBAL	R 3 266 068.30

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 1 of 3

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

		sa on closing date: 17t Ten (ee)
6	HENDRIK GREEFF PTY LTD T/A ALLFIX SERVICES	R 2 831 875.00
7	ANGLYN TRADING CC	R 4 440 265.00
8	HENKATRONICS TECHNOLOGIES	R 4 803 400.00
9	LUMACON AIRCONDITIONING	R 4 031 471.79
10	SOUTHERN AMBITION T/A RS INDUSTRIES	R 3 397 272.50
11	CONMASH INVESTMENT (PTY)LTD	R 4 586 687.00
12	DELTA REWINDS (PTY)LTD	R 4 382 588.87
13	1 ST GEAR TRADING 117 CC	R 3 636 012.50
14	BLT BOILERS SERVICES CC	R 2 844 079.08
15	WANGA POWER PROJECT	R 3 497 403.00
16	TRA -COL SOLUTIONS	R 4 432 568.44
17	FAIRBAIRN TECHNOLOGIES	NO OFFER
18	GOOD EXAMPLE TRADING AND PROJECT	R 2 993 117.00
19	RYANCRIS TRADING PTY LTD	R 3 795 493.84
20	DELACOM SOLUTIONS	R 3 365 396.16
21	RASSOL CLEAN PTY LTD	R 4 900 897.50
22	YAKHA ENGINEERING	R 4 341 077.50
23	ANDY'S BOILER & BURNER SERVICES CC	R 2 442 418.30
24	777 MPS LOGISTIC	R 4 490 945.50

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TRADING NAME

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 2 of 3

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:							
Name of Procurement Officer	Signature	Date					

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 3 of 3

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1